(ii)	 Impact on the adoption of HKFRS 11 and reclassification of investment

income to revenue

Following the adoption of the HKFRS 11 “Joint Arrangements” by the Group
for the year ended 31 December 2013, the results and cash flows for the six
months ended 30 June 2013 have been restated.

In addition, following the reclassification by the Group for the year ended 31
December 2013, the Group has classified interest income generated from
“Build-Transfer”(“BT”) projects from investment income to revenue for the
six months ended 30 June 2013, as the income is generated from the Group’s
investment in BT projects, which is an ordinary course of business of the
Group.

The effects of the adoption of HKFRS 11 and the change of classification of
interest income generated from BT projects on the results for the six months
ended 30 June 2013 by line items presented in the condensed consolidated
income statement and the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows
are as follows:

For the
period ended
30 June 2013

Effect on
adoption of

HKFRS 11

Effect of
reclassification
of investment

income
to revenue

For the
period ended
30 June 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(As previously

presented)
(As restated)

Revenue 10,896,216 371,256 241,489 11,508,961
Cost of sales (9,522,700) (365,077) – (9,887,777)
Investment income 366,006 – (241,489) 124,517
Share of profits of joint
  ventures 231,236 (4,946) – 226,290
Income tax expense, net (237,589) (1,233) – (238,822)

96
Interim Report 2014

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements (continued)

China State Construction International Holdings Limited

(3)	 Application of New and Revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards
(Continued)
(ii)	 Impact on the adoption of HKFRS 11 and reclassification of investment

income to revenue (continued)

For the
period ended

 30 June 2013

Effect on
adoption of
 HKFRS 11

Effect of
reclassification
of investment

income
to revenue

For the
period ended
30 June 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(As previously

presented)
(As restated)

Net cash used in
  operating activities (1,236,249) (948) – (1,237,197)
Net cash from
  investing activities 628,580 17,994 – 646,574

As at
30 June 2013

Effect on
adoption of

HKFRS 11

Effect of
reclassification
of investment

income
to revenue

As at
30 June 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(As previously

presented)
(As restated)

Cash and cash
  equivalents 12,807,201 175,151 – 12,982,352

97
Interim Report 2014

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements (continued)

China State Construction International Holdings Limited

(3)	 Application of New and Revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards
(Continued)
(iii)	R eclassification of the trade balances of amounts due from/to immediate

holding company, intermediate holding companies and fellow subsidiaries

Certain amounts due from/to immediate holding company, intermediate
holding companies and fellow subsidiaries in trade nature have been
reclassified in current period. The effect of the change of classification on the